Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council

Website: www.hartwithcumwinsleypc.co.uk
Parish Clerk: Tracey Dawson
The Laurels, Street Lane, Harrogate, HG3 5HW, Tel: 07464 336124

Email: clerkhartwithpc@gmail.com

18th April 2023

To: All Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend the Annual Parish Meeting to be held **Tuesday**, **18th April 2023** at 7.00 pm at The Annexe, Summerbridge Methodist Church.

AGENDA

1.	Roll call of officers to be taken at the beginning of the meeting
2.	To welcome attendees and receive apologies for absence
3.	To receive minutes of the Annual Parish Assembly held on Tuesday, 26th April 2022
4.	To receive North Yorkshire County Council annual report from Councillor Nathan Hull
5.	To receive Harrogate Borough Council final annual report from Councillor Tom Watson
6.	To receive the Chairman of Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council's annual report
7.	To receive annual reports from councillors and stakeholders representing the following bodies: a) Safer Neighbourhood Partnership b) Dacre and Hartwith Village Hall c) Dacre and Hartwith Playing Fields Association. d) North Yorkshire Police e) NT Brimham Rocks
8.	Elector's question time
9.	Exchange of Information.
10.	To agree the date of the next Annual Parish Meeting

Tracey Dawson, Clerk to Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council

All parishioners are encouraged to attend the Annual Parish Assembly. The Parish Assembly will be followed by the normal monthly meeting of the Parish Council.